Both parties lodge the signed contract with their respective banks. The exchange of the  
       contract with the Buyer shall be by electronic transmission via official email.
9.    Seller and Buyer Sign NCNDA/IMFPA, with all Parties involved.
10. The Buyer opens a Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) MT760 by Usd $4,700,000.00 (Four million 
       seven hundred thousand us dollars) or 25% of the total contract value for a minimum of one (1) 
       year as guarantee, or DLC MT7O0 by Usd $9,400,000.00 (Nine million four hundred thousand us 
       dollars) 50% of the total contract value for a minimum of one (1) year as a guarantee.
11. The SGS inspection will be borne by the Seller at the loading port and Buyer at the discharge 
       port.
12. Within 3 banking days of vessel/goods arrival at the discharge port, Buyer Makes payment